
Knife Edge - Installation Instructions
Models KE-XX
Please read all instructions prior to installation and keep for future reference!

1. PRODUCT TO BE INSTALLED BY A QUALIFIED ELECTRICIAN.
2. USE ONLY WITH CLASS 2 POWER UNIT. 
3. 24 VOLTS DC. 

4. SURFACE MOUNT ONLY
5. INHERENTLY PROTECTED
6. FIXTURE SHOULD BE INSTALLED BY TWO PEOPLE. 
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Wall Preparation

1

1.1  

1.2 

1.3  

Upper Ceiling

Lower Ceiling

FRAMING FINISHED MOUNTING SURFACE

Minimum 
Height

5/8” Drywall

Finished Wall

Upper Ceiling

6.00”
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Drill Hole

1. 3-4”

Wall Bracket

1.1  1.2  

2.1  

Wall Brackets

This Way Up

Profile Installation

1

2
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3

4.1  

3.1  
3.2  

Aligner Rod

4
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Aligner Rod

5

6

Connect wires between fixture sections 
before connecting sections mechanically.
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1

Ceiling Finishing

2.1  

2
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3.1

3.2

3.3

3
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Power Supply Wiring Diagram

Note: Prior to installation all 24VDC wires must be present near fixture. Refer to the power supply installation 
instructions for additional information. 

Warm Dim
Wiring Diagram PDF

Static White
Wiring Diagram PDF


